Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Creative Europe: Culture

2017 - Larger scale cooperation projects (Cat 2) - Demand by Country (project leader) - Submitted/Selected projects

Application
country code

Application country name

Number of
submitted
[JIE S

Total grant
requested

Number of
selected
projects

Total grant
awarded

Project Leader
success rate

MK*
NL
NO

Austria
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Belgium
Czech Republic

Germany
Denmark

Spain

Finland

France

Greece

Croatia
Hungary

Iceland

Italy
Latvia
former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
Netherlands

Norway

© =~ M NN g ow w

N N =~ W

3,603,221.74 €
354,000.00 €
18,944,913.49 €
4,581,907.34 €
14,894,864.47 €
5,244,509.21 €
12,718,889.80 €
3,739,586.50 €
12,958,291.79 €
2,010,935.69 €
2,967,744.47 €
3,608,500.00 €
1,043,798.87 €
19,434,190.66 €
3,761,471.00 €
1,698,621.43 €
8,578,541.47 €
4,000,000.00 €

5,965,752.04 €

1,997,813.15 €

3,114,964.33 €

1,374,788.00 €

3,055,055.99 €

2,557,098.60 €
2,000,000.00 €

23.08%

11.11%

18.18%

10.00%

10.53%

28.57%
50.00%




Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

- Creative Europe: Culture

. Number of Number of .
Application Application country name submitted Total grant selected Total grant Project Leader
projects requested awarded success rate

projects

country code

Poland 1 1,978,237.45 €
PT Portugal 3 5,741,818.52 € 1 1,781,818.52 € 33.33%
RS Serbia 1 1,098,693.00 €
SE Sweden 6 7,916,280.47 € 1 480,453.00 € 16.67%
Si Slovenia 2 2,693,587.98 €
UK United Kingdom 9 11,029,615.15 € 1 812,046.00 € 11.11%
Sum: 118 154,602,220.50 € 15 23,139,789.63 € 12.71%

* Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country,
which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.




	Dem by country lead

