

## Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Creative Europe: Culture

## 2017 - Larger scale cooperation projects (Cat 2) - Demand by Country (project leader) - Submitted/Selected projects

Application country code	Application country name	Number of submitted projects	Total grant requested	Number of selected projects	Total grant awarded	Project Leader success rate
AT	Austria	3	3,603,221.74 €			
ВА	Bosnia and Herzegovina	1	354,000.00 €			
BE	Belgium	13	18,944,913.49 €	3	5,965,752.04 €	23.08%
CZ	Czech Republic	4	4,581,907.34 €			
DE	Germany	9	14,894,864.47 €	1	1,997,813.15€	11.11%
DK	Denmark	3	5,244,509.21 €			
ES	Spain	11	12,718,889.80 €	2	3,114,964.33 €	18.18%
FI	Finland	3	3,739,586.50 €			
FR	France	10	12,958,291.79 €	1	1,374,788.00 €	10.00%
GR	Greece	2	2,010,935.69 €			
HR	Croatia	2	2,967,744.47 €			
HU	Hungary	2	3,608,500.00 €			
IS	Iceland	1	1,043,798.87 €			
IT	Italy	19	19,434,190.66 €	2	3,055,055.99 €	10.53%
LV	Latvia	3	3,761,471.00 €			
MK*	former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia	1	1,698,621.43 €			
NL	Netherlands	7	8,578,541.47 €	2	2,557,098.60 €	28.57%
NO	Norway	2	4,000,000.00€	1	2,000,000.00€	50.00%



## Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

Creative Europe: Culture

Application country code	Application country name	Number of submitted projects	Total grant requested	Number of selected projects	Total grant awarded	Project Leader success rate
PL	Poland	1	1,978,237.45 €			
PT	Portugal	3	5,741,818.52 €	1	1,781,818.52 €	33.33%
RS	Serbia	1	1,098,693.00 €			
SE	Sweden	6	7,916,280.47 €	1	480,453.00 €	16.67%
SI	Slovenia	2	2,693,587.98 €			
UK	United Kingdom	9	11,029,615.15€	1	812,046.00 €	11.11%
	Sum :	118	154,602,220.50 €	15	23,139,789.63 €	12.71%

<sup>\*</sup> Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country, which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.